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Overview of major programming efforts of County Agent Shannon Benton for the month of
February 2024:

Thursday, February 1%, Regional Health Summit, Waco Convention Center, Waco, TX

Saturday, February 3", Pineywoods Food Pantry, Spurger Methodist Church, 10am — 12pm

Wednesday, February 7", District 5 Food Challenge Planning Meeting, via TEAMS, 10 am

Wednesday, February 7", Office Conference

Monday, February 12", District 5 Learn Today Lead Tomorrow Planning Meeting, via TEAMS 1pm

Tuesday, February 13", TC Area 4H Meeting, EOC Warehouse, 6:00pm

Friday, February 16", District 5 Food Challenge Contest, Center, 9am

Monday, February 19", County Holiday

Tuesday, February 20", Texas County Future Forum Small Group Training, via TEAMS, 9am

Tuesday, February 20", Quilts of Valor Block Sewing, EOC Wrehouse, 1pm

Tuesday, February 20", Soil Show, TC Nutrition Center 6pm

Thursday, February 22" COC Ribbon Cutting, Chamber of Commerce, 12pm

Wednesday, February 28", COC Ribbon Cutting, Community Insurance, 12pm

Shannon Benton, CEA-FCH (February 2023)

Educational Programs: 0

Total Contacts — approx. 20

At Educational Events (0)

Other Contacts — (20)



Media Outreach

Facebook Pages

Tyler County AgriLife Extension- 4 posts; 7,056 direct contacts; 1,305 indirect contacts: 1764
likes

Tyler County 4-H- 2 posts; 2,448 direct contacts; 227 indirect contacts: 1224 likes
News
Tyler County Booster- 0 Article(s)
Personal Contacts
Emails: approx. 20
Phone calls: 20
Office conferences: 1
Miles Traveled
In-County: 25
Out-County: 164
Volunteer Efforts:
Volunteers: 3

Volunteered; 3 hours

Educational programs of the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service are open to all people without regard to race, color, religion,
sex, national origin, age, disability, genetic information, or veteran status.



